BID ON: A/C HEAT PUMPS - MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT - AS NEEDED UNTIL 8/31/26

BID NO: 25-37

OPENED: JULY 30, 2025 @ 2:00 PM
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Item BIDDER

#1  Wittichen
2 Ton

#2  Wittichen
2-1/2
Ton

Split system heat pumps ranging from 2 ton to 5 ton units

. 208 19 and 208 3@ voltage air handler

. 460 39, and 208 39, 1@ voltage condenser

. All units to have 24 volt controls

. SEER?2 rating of 14.3 minimum

. Coils of copper tube and aluminum finish

. Condenser to have high and low side service valve

. Air handler to have single point power connection

. Air handler upflow air design with multi speed motor

. 5kw and 10kw heat strip

. 24Volt digital heat pump stat - Basic non programable.
. All equipment must be compatable with each line item.
. R454B or R32 Refrigerant

Trane, Bryant, Carrier or approved equal

Voltage Voltage Voltage Heat

Air Handler Air Handler Condensor Condensor Condensor  Strip

208 10 208 39 10 208 39 460 39 5kw
$1,018.25 N/A $1,866.93 N/A N/A $107.33
$1,289.85 N/A $2,074.37 N/A N/A $107.33
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Heat
Strip
10kw

$94.71

$94.71

Complete
System

Thermostat 208 10

$60.32  $3,040.21

w/10kw

$60.32  $3,579.57

w/10kw

Complete
System
208 39

N/A

N/A

Complete
System
460 39

N/A

N/A

Del. Time
after
Brand/ receipt
Model of PO
RUUD 1 DAY
RUUD 1 DAY
Del. Time



Item

#3
3 Ton

#4
3-1/2
Ton

#5
4 Ton

#6
5 Ton

Wittichen

Wittichen

Wittichen

Wittichen

Voltage Voltage Voltage
Air Handler Air Handler Condensor Condensor Condensor
208 19 208 39 10 208 39 460 390

1,289.85 1,289.85 2,256.25 2,173.70 2,222.78

1,499.14 N/A 2,526.83 N/A N/A

1,499.14  2,28494 2,837.51 2,646.72 2,695.78
460V 3ph

1,761.30  2,704.16  3,195.73  3,007.58  3,056.63
460V 3ph

Warranty - 1 year all parts and 5 year compressor

Heat
Strip
5kw

107.33

107.33

107.33

107.33

Copies of warranty on units quoted to be submitted with bid.

Heat
Strip
10kw

94.71
230V 3ph $202.92
480V 3ph $142.63

94.71
230V 3ph $202.92
480V 3ph $142.63

94.71
230V 3ph $202.92
480V 3ph $142.63

94.71
230V 3ph $202.92
480V 3ph $142.63

Page 2

Thermostat

60.32

60.32

60.32

60.32

Complete
System
208 19

3,701.13
10kw 1ph

4,181.00

4,491.68
10kw 1ph

5,112.06
10kw

Complete Complete
System System
208 39 460 39

3,726.79 3,715.58
10kw 2303ph  10kw 4603ph

N/A N/A

4,409.10 5,183.67
10kw 3ph  10kw 4803ph

5,032.12 5,963.74
10kw 2303ph  10kw 4603ph

Brand/
Model

RUUD

RUUD

RUUD

RUUD

after
receipt
of PO

1 DAY

1 DAY

1 DAY

1 DAY
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